CURRENT SENSING (FOR HIGH POWER)
PSL2
■Construction
■Features
・ Ultra low resistance, suitable for large current sensing.
・ Automatic mounting machines are applicable.
・ Suitable for reflow soldering. (Not suitable for flow
soldering.)

EU
RoHS
■Type Designation
　Example
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other
than the substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
Product
Code
Style &Power
Rating
L（0.2m）：9W
L（0.3m）：8W
L（0.5m）：8W
Terminal
Surface Material
N : Pure Cupper
Taping
 TEB:8mm pitch
  plastic
  embossed
 BK:Bulk
Resistance
Tolerance
F :±1%
Terminal
Number
Nominal
Resistance
4 digits
L200 : 0.2mΩ
L300 : 0.3mΩ
L500 : 0.5mΩ
PS L N TEB L500 F2
Type Power Rating
（Current Rating）

EU
RoHS
■Type Designation
　Example
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other
than the substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
Product
Code
Style &Power
Rating
L（0.2m）：9W
L（0.3m）：8W
L（0.5m）：8W
Terminal
Surface Material
N : Pure Cupper
Taping
 TEB:8mm pitch
  plastic
  embossed
 BK:Bulk
Resistance
Tolerance
F :±1%
Terminal
Number
Nominal
Resistance
4 digits
L200 : 0.2mΩ
L300 : 0.3mΩ
L500 : 0.5mΩ
PS L N TEB L500 F2
Type Power Rating
（Current Rating）